Form 9-381a (Feb., 1920)		7.1			
	ENT OF THE INTERIOR	. ";		A zza	<u>,</u>
GEC	DLOGICAL SURVEY		ial Number	70-0	Nes
copies to			ses or Permit	PLWI	·
Mr. Maddox		,	1 1		
Roswell			TITLE I		
files SUNDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS	ON; I	WELLS)	
				:	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL		•			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS				R CASING	
NOTICE OF DATE FOR TEST OF WATER SHUT-OF					
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-O NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR W					3
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT	SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HIS			-	•
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT					
(INDICATE ABOVE B	Y CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR	OTHER DAT	A)	() until minimized and state (
·					St LLew 92
		Septemb	er 50, 1	L938, I	92
		emitl.			
Following is a	on land under	det	scribed as	tollows:	
o (report of wor	a done	,.			
New Mexico	gan Jusa		Blan		
(State or Territory)	(County or Subdivision)		•	_{Mexico}	
Well No. 2 - 50/4 S	3ec. 8 29 N.	(Page)		(Meridian)	
(½ Se	sc. and Sec. No.) (Twp.)	(L/Mage)			
77 11:1 1048 6 N		w line	e of sec	8	
The well is located	of S line and 1825 ft. E of	W lin	e of sec	8	
The elevation of the derrick floor ab	of S line and 1825 ft. E of	W lin	e of sec	8	
The elevation of the derrick floor ab	of S line and 1825 ft. of	· .			
The elevation of the derrick floor ab	of S line and 1825 ft. E of ove sea level is 1825 ft. DETAILS OF PLAN OF WORK ds: show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casis all other important proposed work.)	inge; indicate	a mudding jobs.	, cementing p	oints, and
The elevation of the derrick floor about the control of the derrick floor about the control of t	of S line and 1825ft. E of sove sea level is 1625 ft. DETAILS OF PLAN OF WORK ds: show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casicall other important proposed work.) DWS: Oleaned mid out to 1700 to unload. Re-midded to all the casing in 12½ surface of the casing in 12½ surface of the 5-3/16" which is fit 6-5/8" - 440' from 1700 8-1/4" - 594' from 650 10" - 505' from 475	and about 10 casing casing ted witte 20 to 10 to	shot 6-5 200° and . Mudded . After th screw 140°	/8" cas tried to sur mid se cap. I	ing at to pull face ttled,
The elevation of the derrick floor about the control of the derrick floor about the control of t	of S line and 1825ft. E of cove sea level is 1825ft. Solve sea level is 1825ft. DETAILS OF PLAN OF WORK des show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casicall other important proposed work.) OWS: Cleaned mud out to 1700 to unload. Re-mudded to alload and pulled 475° of 10° of 10° of 16° casing in 12½° surface of the 5-3/16° which is fit 6-5/8° - 440° from 1700 g-1/4° - 594° from 650 10° - 505° from 475° and shut down from time June and July, 1958. Work	and about 10 casing casing to 21 to 10 to time comple	shot 6-5 000† and . Mudded . After th screw 140† 094† 780† e for va	/8" cas tried to sur mud se cap. I	ing at to pull face ttled, eft the
The elevation of the derrick floor about the control of the derrick floor about the control of t	of S line and 1825ft. E of sove sea level is 1625 ft. DETAILS OF PLAN OF WORK ds: show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casicall other important proposed work.) OWS: Oleaned mid out to 1700 to unload. Re-midded to a cole and pulled 475° of 10° cole and 50° from 1700 8-1/4° - 394° from 650 10° cole and July, 1958. Work One of the series of	and about 10 casing casing to 21 to 10 to time comple	shot 6-5 000° and Nudded After th screw 140° 094° 780° e for va eted Sep	/8" cas tried to sur mid se cap. I	ing at to pull face ttled, eft the
The elevation of the derrick floor about the control of the derrick floor about the control of t	of S line and 1825ft. E of sove sea level is 1625 ft. DETAILS OF PLAN OF WORK ds: show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casicall other important proposed work.) OWS: Oleaned mid out to 1700 to unload. Re-midded to a cole and pulled 475° of 10° cole and 50° from 1700 8-1/4° - 394° from 650 10° cole and July, 1958. Work One of the series of	and about 10 casing casing to 21 to 10 to time comple	shot 6-5 200° and Mudded After th screw 140° 094° 780° e for va	/8" cas tried to sur mid se cap. I	ing at to pull face ttled, eft the
The elevation of the derrick floor about the control of the derrick floor about the control of t	of S line and 1825ft. E of sove sea level is 1625 ft. DETAILS OF PLAN OF WORK ds: show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casicall other important proposed work.) OWS: Oleaned mid out to 1700 to unload. Re-midded to a cole and pulled 475° of 10° cole and 50° from 1700 8-1/4° - 394° from 650 10° = 305° from 475° June and July, 1958. Work OSS. Company By Title	and about 10 casing casing to 21 to 10 to time comple	shot 6-5 000' and Mudded After th screw 140' 094' 780' e for va eted Sep	/8" cas tried to sur mud se cap. I	ing at to pull face ttled, oft the cools, 8, 1950

NOTE.—Reports on this form to be submitted in triplicate to the Supervisor for approval.

POUTIN 6-8500. AND OFFICE S REI SE PO . F. M.
APH C 1000 SERIAL NUMBER DARRED 9
ADNIFICE S. GFOI OCIO. LEASE OF PERMIT PRINT
ADD F S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY Pine Permit Parmit ROSWELL NEW MESSO THE INTERIOR
ROSWELL NEW PERSON PORTISE OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF MINER F. C. F. IV. F. D. S. P. P. F. D. S. P.
「「「「」」 「「「」」 「「」 「 「 」 「 」 「 」 「 」 「 」
FETROLEOM DIVISION,
APR 19 1928
U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.
SHIPROCK, NEW MEXICO
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL
or Marin Territor では、これには、「Andrew Control of the
Company Union Oil & Mining Company Address 1027 Wright Blang, Tolan, Cklas
Well No. Sec. 8 Tegs Ro Meridian Ser Juan County Hen Kerida
Location of E Line of E Clevation (Decrick Soor relative to an level)
The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon
so far as can be determined from all available records. Signed Union Cil & Kining Company
Date Title Ed & Holland
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
part Application (1997) 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by G) No. 1, from 1205 to 1226-2 No. 4, from 2105 to 2110-2
The state of the s
PURIL PURIL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AN
No. 1, from to 85 No. 3, from LB5 to 1044
No. 2, from 785 to 770 No. 4, from 310 to 4017
Perforated
Sise Weight Threads per casing per foot inch Make Amount Kind of shoe Cut and pulled from From To
18 60 B D.T. 50 plain no cemented
10 40 mater 10 mater
81 88 10 " 1044 " no cil string
5-5/8 24 10 " 2970 " 2830 2970 " 2970 "
CASING OR TOOLS LOST OR SIDETRACKED
From 4246 to 4289 Description utring 2 x 8 joint, 82 at an analysis of the state of
From to 5689 Description part of rope knife
From Description
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
Sixe casing Where set Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity Amount of mud used
121 30 8 regulations from bottom to 3990 cemented
then madded to 3792 wooden plug tement

From	1244		_ to	4RED	. Descript	ion st	ring. E	x 3 joint	.83 a Sam
From			to	3689	Descript	ion Pa	rt of ro	pe knife	
From _	,		to		Descript	1. 1. 1		*	and the second
		4 L 15					SAME FOR		
11.5	.,		14.44 S	MUDDING A	ND CEMI	ENTING	RECORD		
Size	Where	set '	Number s	acks of cement	Method v	ised	Mud gravity	Amounit	I mud used
12}	80	 	×	8	rogulo	tions	The second second		
-1 -			<u>ح ک</u>	52	Carlo		from bot	ton to 39	90 cemented
, 					. *	then a	udded to		den plug, ees
							en cement		r wooden gilt
					GS AND A	DAPTER			
Heaving	g plug—	-Material	<u>, w</u>	ooden	. Length	2 ft	ু ক্রিন্দ্রনার বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় করে বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় ব বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয়	Depth set 88	above
Adapter	s—Mat	erial	84.1 p.	48 - H.)	Size				
- <u> </u>	<u> </u>			SHO	OOTING F	RECORD			
Bize	s	hell used	E	rplosive used	Quantity	Date	Depth shot	Depth	cleaned out
104-4	пф	4.7	1	ltro G	80	4/8/2	6 2022	to 2890.4	" (C
7 X 8	2	19		H	140			4" to 288	
	*		LEOVO	in one si					caning out.
,		ing a second	ستنثث شاله	-	TOOLS U	SED	and an final designation of the		
Rotary	tools w	ere used i	from	feel	t to	feet,	and from	feet t	ofeet
Cable to	ols wer	e used fr	om	feel	to -428	jet,	and from	feet t	ofeet
20	4		(1964) 1405		DATE				1
4 15				19		Put to p	roducing	w olsani:	.c. ont 19
The The	v, see in	ction for	the firs	t 24 hours wa	none-	hat b	ridged we	11	eg oil
		3 T. T.			The second second			and the second second	70
emulsio		% water	A	% sedimen	A		Gravity,		The second second
				ours - 556 . 0	00 Gall	ons gasoli	ne per 1,000	cu. ft. of gas _	Est.3 qt to
J.Ro	k press	ure, lbs.	per sq.	in800					
	1	1377		TOME	MPLOYE	ES	117	A STATE OF	2.54
LB	Teagr	18,00n	tract	or Driller	***		H.I.Wald	below 250	00 £\$, Driller
		T							Driller
				FOR	MATION	RECORI			
FRC	M	- 5.T. T	O .	TOTAL FE	:r (†)	345以 134	FORM	fation .	S. 100
		ing the property of the contract of the contra	ye er (1977)	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		र इंग्डिस हो अस्ट्रीय हो इस्ट्रीसिक्ट चर्चा चर्चे		AND CONTRACTOR	
	0	- '80)	50 88		wash	sand		
3		45)	65		Band	, water		The second secon
15		150		150		PTE	Shale	1114na ha	
17	• • •	320	4.7	## ## 20		Blue	sticky	illing ho shale shale shale	
	D 🛅	350)	850		Sand	y shale		
35	~ .	868		855		Ligh	t sandy	shale	
56		500 580		5 00		Blue Sand	aticky	Brete	
53		588		₽535		- Sand			
53	6	550)	550		Blue	sticky s	hale	
55		560)	550 560	777.3	*****************		7. W	LACISMA TO SE
€ 56	ا انتخ <u>ا</u> نین	. 568	j	568		Sand	y Bhale.		
	<u>_</u>	1 162	TY S 1743 S						
	200				rapitus (in the property of th				The second secon
31	เก็นขึ้	of Table 1988 State State 1988	and ≱rights Talan mangging	instru		دادويا الرياسية بياد	(1)	taritario	
	٥/٢		in file in the second s) .: 13	a samuedia Samuelia Samuelia	ners i western randomfonos oro ti rollino r	6-6745

588			
568			
568			
TO CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	580	580	Sman addalm abal
580	735	735	Gray sticky shale Blue sticky shale
785	770	770	water sand
770	785	785	Blue shale
785	8 85 -	885	Light blue shale
885	1044	1044	Water sand, thing shale break
1044	1170	1170	set 81 inch casing Light, blue sandy shale
1170	1176	1176	Gray sand, dry
1176	1180	1180	Light, blue shale
1180	1195	1195-	Gray sand, dry
1198	1208	1208	Black shale
1208	1225	1225	Sand, showing of gas on top
1225	1252 1260	1252 1260	Light blue shale
1260	1290	1290	Hard greenish-gray sand dry Light blue sandy shale
1290	1296	1296	Gray sand
1296	1878	1375	Light blue sandy shale
1375	1390	1390	ir light blue shale
1890 1417	1417	1417	Sand, Arg. showing oil.
1480	1470	1470	Sand, dry, Derk blue shale
1470	1500	1500	Light blue shale
1500	1780	1780	Blue shale
1780	1790	1790	Black shale
1790	1955	1955	Black shalfe showing coal
1955 1960	1960 20 55	1960 2035	Coal
1960 2086	2045	2045	Black Shale, some coal. some gas shells and gas
2045	2100	- 2100-	- Black shall with the state of
-2100	2105	2105 %	Lore gas
2108	2110	2110	大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大
2110 21 86	2156	2138	Said dry soft some gas — Shell gas Shale break
2138	2145	21451	Shale brook
2145	2210	2210	Band Rose
2210	2400	2400	Sandy Shale dark blue
2400	2410	2410	Black sand
2410 2415	2415	24.05	Sand gasz Sandy shale dark blue Black sand; Black sandy shale Shale white pebbles. Shale black sandy
2425	2865	2866	Shale black same
2865	996/		
2950	2995	2995	Hard brown shale
2995 3156	3155	3156	Bossn sandy shale hard,
3156.4.1.5. 3260.4	271 D	271 2	Soul and Indiana and Indiana and Indiana
2200	(gas from 2	156 to 3175	Hard brown shale. Bossn sandy shale hard. Sandy shale Sand and line
8718	A 1 2 2 3 1 1 1	3728	Dry sand, light gray.
3728	2766	3765	Dork wondy whale
3765	3787	3787 3890	
3787 3890	4010	4010	Sand, dry, gray hard; Dark shale soft.
4010	4010 4017	4017	
			after 12 hours shot down
4017	4070	4070	Dark sandy shale soft.

\$156 11 526 0		5260 9118		Sand and line
3718		Jgas from 2	156 to 3175)	Dry sand. light gray.
Z-5128	10013 10114 10114	5765	# 576 5	Dark Bandy shale
2748	A Control	3787	8787	Bhale and coal
5787 1.5890		569 0	2890 4010	Send Cry gray hard, Dark shall soft.
4010	ا بربد: ا	4017	4017	Goal and sand, One bailer of water
45		38123		after 12 hours shut down.
4017 4070		4070	4070	Dark sandy shale soft.
1010		4092	4092	Sand dr.
4092		4097	4097	White hard send
-4097		4117	4117	Hard shale Boft
4117		4142	4142	Band, white hard dry.
4142	- هوه ساب مور شر ع ه	4165	4165 :4289	Light saidy shale
	ه د. موسستان م			Shale with sand streaks, dark and hark, except last 8 feet which
	- 4.00°		247	was more sandy and lighter in color
#07£	i Tukk Marijan			
	Plus	ring coment	ing shooting	done under direction and supervis-
	10n	of Departme	nt Field Ins	pactor Snow of Shiprock, New Mexico.
			letter atta	1
	ea qu		-3-6-	
BbF	Part Will			
1.79				
	PART IN	THE THE		
i Tombie				
上证文	a allaganas			
Can Be	11. <u>1</u> 1. 16.	4		
727		200		
子 語	اد			
*				
1	1.5 .4 0!	Tradelistident		
11-12-				
15 2 150	مان المان الم			
	ी जिल्हा जिल्हा			
* !	eredii. ———	.		
1 1114 <u>a.</u>	-474S	\$ *	turi i saturi	त्रकार का कार्याक स्थापन स्थापन कार्याक स्थापन

Form 9-331a (Feb., 1926)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **GEOLOGICAL SURVEY**

U. S. Land Office U. S. GEOLOGICAL AUTO

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE BLANG	SUBSEQUENT RECORD		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	NOTICE OF INTENTION		WISHFALTERS CHEMPSO! L. AL
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF	NOTICE OF INTENTION		use weare everydate th
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL	SUBSEQUENT REPORT		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT	SUPPLEMENTARY WELL		
(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARI	K NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE	OR OTHER DATA)	
	Astec. New N	exico. Nov	ember 16. 1992
Following is a report of work done	on land under	permit describ	ped as follows:
New Maxico Sa	n Juan	Bl	engo
(State or Territory)	(County or Subdivision)		(Field)
Vell No. 2 SP 3 2 8 (4 Sec and Sec. No.)	29N (Twp.)	(Range)	NellaPaHa (Meridian)
he elevation of the derrick floor above sea lev	ei isπ. OF PLAN OF WOR	K	
tate names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, w all other is	reights, and lengths of proposed	casings; indicate mud	ding jobe, comenting points, as
This well has been mudded where the 5-3/16" casing votating pulled and the spacified with mud, after lingulation behind same.	in from bottom a	t approxima urface, the 5/8" and 8	tely 2920', 5-3/16"
The well will be left as if further repair work or all gas.	ls, mudded in, un market is develop	ed for the	ons warrant available
Unfavorable conditions in warrant the expenditures a class condition as per Not	necessary to pluc	e the well	in first
APPROVED AS A MATTER OF RECORD Approved DECEMBER 2, 1930.	Only: Company	UNION-OLL	Minig COLPANY

Address

NOTE.—Reports on the Supervisor for approval.

Petroleusemosimesurvey

Title

Address ...

Box 188, Farmington, New Mexico, December 24, 1929.

Mr. J. W. Steele, Casper Office.

SUBJECT: Condition of Well # 2. Sec. 8-29N-9W. Santa Fe 046369.

Dear Mr. Steele:-

Please refer to office letter of December 18, 1929 by Mr. H. G. Barton, on the above subject.

According to the records this well was drilled to a total depth of 4289° and later plugged back to 3250°. The 5-3/16" casing was perforated from 2830° to 2970° and run and set at 2970° after shooting the hole from 2852° to 2990°, leaving the balance of the hole open to 3250°, except that portion which may be filled up from the shot and subsequent caving. This string being perforated and probably hanging at 2970°, rather than being set, leaves the exposed behind this string of casing to 2140° where the 6-1/6" casing is set. The following oil and gas sands have been logged,

2035'-2045' Gas 2105'-2110' " 2110'-2138' " 6-5/8" casing set at 2140' 2865'-2950' " and oil. 5-3/16" casing at 2970'

The gas volume was reported at 556,000 cu. ft.. However, at this time it is estimated, not having equipment to test open flow, at approximately 100,000 cu. ft. It appears that this well has been produced for oil at the expense of the gas, in that it has been allowed to flow open since completion, the gas going to waste in the air and the oil being collected in a gas trap. Furthermore, the oil is being retained in an open tank at the well, and being reported as 48 gravity, the resultant loss from evaporation is rather high.

J. 7. Steele, Page # 2, Dec. 24, 1929.

approximately 225,000 cu. ft. of gas in the Picture Cliff sand.
and approximately 300,000 cu. ft. in the Mesa Verde sand. Some
oil was encountered at approximately 1650' and from file information it was reported as 3 barrels and some water. This well,
I believe, is a fair test of the corresponding horizons in the
Pine Well, and as you will note the discoveries are very nearly
the same. The surface formations are practically the same and no
apparent structural changes between the two wells.

Very truly yours.

JOHN A. FROST.

Form	0_	KOD



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY CONSERVATION BRANCH

200.		
Т	29N	

8

R. 9a

Sec.

INDIVIDUAL WELL RECORD

Ref. No. ...2

PUBLIC LAND:

Land office Santa Fe State New Mexico Serial No. Oh6369 County San Juan

Permittee

Operator Union Oil & Mining Co. District Farmington

Well No. 2 Prot Subdivision II Cor. SE 1/2 SW 1/2 Sec. Location 1042 feet from N. S. line and 1825 feet from B. W. line of ______ KSec.

Drilling approved Lhrch 27, 19.26 Well elevation 5605 feet

Drilling commenced April 3 , 19.26 Total depth 1,239 feet

Drilling ceased Narch 25, 19 28 Initial production Oil - 4 bbls.

Gas - 540 M.

Abandonment approved Sept. 30 , 19 38 Initial R. P. 835 1bs.

Geologic Formations

Surface Lowest tested

Productive Horizons

Depths

Contents

Torrejon Mesaverde

Lewis shalè 2865-2950

Oil & Gas

WELL STATUS

Name

YEAR	Jan.	FEB.	MAR.	Apr.	MAY	JUNE	July	Aug.	SEPT.	Ост.	Nov.	DEC.
1931	Mudde	d in f	or inc	efinit	e susp	ension	•					
1932	DSI						`					
1934	DSI											
1937		·				,						ABD
1938	ABD					Fsg.	SD.	00 @ 900'	P&A.			

Amora NM 732.69 clA NM 13321

NM 3899 7

REMARKS Well PB from 1289 to 3250. Mudded in November 1930. Oil analysis on record.

Comp. set fwd. Roswell 10-12-38.

NM 73877 C/A

UNION OIL & MINING COMPANY

INCORPORATED

827 WRIGHT BUILDING TULSA, OKLAHOMA

January 15, 1930

Mr. John A. Frost, Box 188, Farmington, New Mexico.

SUBJECT: Permit Santa Fe #046369.

Mechanical condition well #2

Dear Mr. Frost:

We have your letter of 10th, inst., addressed to this office, relative to the mechanical condition of the above well in Sec. §, 29N-9W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Mr. Green had taken this matter up in previous correspondence, having sent you a copy of the letter which you had evidently not received on the 10th, the date of your letter to him, he having asked in his letter, the advice of the Department as to what should be done with this well, and explaining our prime object in the handling of same, was and is, to protect ourselves on the permit, upon which you are aware that we have spent close to \$100,000.00. We have filed an application for an extension of this permit, and have not applied for a lease as your letter indicated. Of course, we prefer a lease if same can be granted at this time without forcing us to do additional drilling under the present market conditions, and we would be pleased to hear from you as to any information you might have relative to the requirements on the department leases at the present time.

Paragraph #1 off your letter, states the 6-5/8" casing set at 2140 feet which is correct, this 6-5/8" shut off all water and cave down to this depth. Below this depth, we picked up some sandy shale that arried some gas and on down around 2850 to 2950 we placed the shot of 220 quarts, and after clasning out we run the 5-3/16" Casing in the hole to approximately 2900 feet, clamping it there. We put 100 feet of perforated pipe in this 5-3/16" the perforation extending from 2150 to 2250, the object of which was to allow the gas at 2150 to enter the 5-3/16", and of course, as the top of this perforation extends up to the 6-5/8" when the 5-3/16" was shut in it forced the gas up outside the 5-3/16". At the time we completed the well we had packed this off at the top of the hole, forcing all the gas out thru the 5-3/16".

I note further in your letter that you refer to open hole down as low as 3250 feet. At the time we shot the well the hole was plugged up to 2970 feet which leaves only the gas sand open at 2850 to 2950, and the pay sand at produces the small amount of oil at 2150.

ABANDONED IN SEPT 1938

UNION OIL & MINING PINE #2 1042/FSL & 1825/FWL-SEC & TZ9NR9W

